MHz Band Ceramic Chip Resonators (SMD)
PBRC-G / PBRC-L Series
Features
• High reliability, high temperature
withstanding ceramic case
• Rectangular shape allows easy pick and
placement
• Small & low profile

1.
7
How to Order
    PBRC  15.00  G  R  10  Y 0AB
qSeries  (PBRC: Consumer)
wFrequency (MHz)
eType(G,L)
rPacking  _ Bulk
                     (Null)
                      R      Reel
tFrequency Tolerance at 25°C
yOperating temperature
uUnique code
wq e r t y u
 10 ±0.1% 20 ±0.2%
 30 ±0.3% 40 ±0.4%
 50 ±0.5% 70 ±0.7%
 X −40 / 85°C Y −40 / 125°C
 Z −40 / 150°C
RoHS Conforming
MHz Band Ceramic Chip Resonators (SMD)
PBRC-H / PBRC-M Series
Features
• High reliability, high temperature
withstanding ceramic case
• Rectangular shape allows easy pick and
placement
• Small & low profile
• Reflow solderable
• Excellent Solderability(Nickel barrier+Au
flush termination)
Dimensions (Unit : mm)
3.
4
0.
6
2.
0m
ax
3.
0
3-1.2
2.5 2.5
1 2 3
6-R0.2
7.4
 # Pin #
 1 Input
 2 Ground
 3 Output
Recommended Land pattern (Unit : mm) (Unit : mm)
1.7 1.5 1.7
4.0
2.5 2.5
The thickness of solder paste : 0.2mm
Notice
Please refer to IC Application Guide on our WEB site for IC
matching.
1. 3  Input, Output(No polarity)
2.     GND
Standard Tol. : ±0.3
Test Circuit
C1 C2
Resonator
Out
Rf
Vdd = 5.0V
74321
14
VDD : 5V
R : 1MΩ
IC : MC14069UB (2 to 8MHz)
   MC74HCU04 (8.01 to 20MHz)